POWER ROCKER SWITCH AJ7 (J7)
SWITCHES
Small size
AJ7 switch 10A type
Standard actuator
AJ7 switch 10A type
Wide actuator
AJ7 switch 6A type

AJ7 (J7)
2 ds_62001_0107_en_aj7: 010314J
ORDERING INFORMATION
Actuator indication
0: No indication
1:            indication (Indication on top)
2:            indication (Indication on top)
3:         indication (Side indication)
4:         indication (Indication on top)
5:         indication (Side indication)
7: AJ7 switch
Rating & size of actuator
Nil: 10A standard size
W: 10A wide size
6: 6A standard size
Actuator color Remark 1, 7)
W: White  B: Black  R: Red
Flange color
Nil: Black (standard color)
(Custom ordered color: W: White, H: Light gray) Remark 1, 5)
Insulation guard
Nil: Short guard type
T: Long guard type (.187 Quick-connect terminal and soldering terminal only)
F: Cadmium-free product
Number of poles and Operation
1: 1-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
AJ 7 F
Terminal shape
0: .187 Quick-connect terminal
1: Soldering terminal
2: PC board terminal
3: PC board right angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
4: PC board left angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
Remarks: 1. The 10A type has indication on the actuator.
 2. The correspondence between actuator colors and flange colors marked with an asterisk differs according to the type;
  refer to the remark for the PRODUCT TYPES.
 3. “I O” is engraved on all flanges.
 4. The color of indication on the actuator:
  • White actuator: black
  • Others: white
 5. The flange color of 6A type is black only.
 6. They come with a stamp indicating international standards without your request.
TV rating type
Actuator indication
0: No indication
2:            indication (Indication on top)
7: AJ7 switch
Actuator color
B: Black
Rating
TV: TV rating
F: Cadmium-free product
Number of poles and Operation
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
AJ 7 2 B TV F
Terminal shape
0: .187 Quick-connect terminal
1: Soldering terminal
AJ7 (J7)
3ds_62001_0107_en_aj7: 010314J
ACTUATOR INDICATIONS ON PRODUCTS MADE TO ORDER
With           indications:
The I and O symbols are located on each side, respectively.
With           indications:
The I symbols is located on the side.
With indication on top
With side indication
(When the “ I ” indication is visible on the side of the actuator,
it indicates that the switch is in the “ON” state.)
I O
I
PRODUCT TYPES